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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:43:50PM

Assembly District 69

 11,401 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,880 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 73 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,354 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,354 

 10,592 SHAUN ABREU (DEMOCRATIC)

 264 JOMO MANUAL WILLIAMS (BLACK LIVE MATTER)

 832 CARMEN R. QUINONES (BLACK WOMEN LEAD)

 1 ALEX BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI SAMATH (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEZALEL PITTINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FELICETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 DANIEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL R. DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS HAYWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KNIERIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC OZAWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN GUTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 MARIA ORDONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE ORDONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHA KEVELSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTI ALLEN-CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL LEWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE V. MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE AERTZEL (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,752 

Unrecorded  1,602 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:43:50PM

Assembly District 70

 3,589 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 305 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,918 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,918 

 3,011 SHAUN ABREU (DEMOCRATIC)

 144 JOMO MANUAL WILLIAMS (BLACK LIVE MATTER)

 259 CARMEN R. QUINONES (BLACK WOMEN LEAD)

 1 ALI CANTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL TYLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 COREY ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HANZAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONORA MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARIA ORDONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTI ALLEN-CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,435 

Unrecorded  483 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:43:50PM

Assembly District 71

 7,835 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 552 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,428 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,428 

 6,603 SHAUN ABREU (DEMOCRATIC)

 339 JOMO MANUAL WILLIAMS (BLACK LIVE MATTER)

 555 CARMEN R. QUINONES (BLACK WOMEN LEAD)

 1 ADREA CASTIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WILLIAM WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANILO BONNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO MATEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENG HOATIEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MARTIN KIMELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DUGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEA MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENA MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS TEJADEN (WRITE-IN)

 6 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAFIA ORDONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARIA ORDONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTI ALLEN-CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAELA S. PHIPPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL OLESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA E. HASSLER (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GROOLNICD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,543 

Unrecorded  885 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:43:50PM

Total for Member of the City Council (7th Council District) - New York County

 22,825 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,737 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 138 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,700 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,700 

 20,206 SHAUN ABREU (DEMOCRATIC)

 747 JOMO MANUAL WILLIAMS (BLACK LIVE MATTER)

 1,646 CARMEN R. QUINONES (BLACK WOMEN LEAD)

 1 ADREA CASTIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI CANTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WILLIAM WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL TYLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI SAMATH (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEZALEL PITTINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FELICETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 COREY ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 5 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 5 DANIEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL R. DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANILO BONNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HANZAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS HAYWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KNIERIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC OZAWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO MATEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENG HOATIEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MARTIN KIMELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DUGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEA MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN GUTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENA MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONORA MORAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:43:50PM

Total for Member of the City Council (7th Council District) - New York County

 1 LIAM GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS TEJADEN (WRITE-IN)

 8 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAFIA ORDONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARA (WRITE-IN)

 13 MARIA ORDONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE ORDONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHA KEVELSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARTI ALLEN-CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL LEWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAELA S. PHIPPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE V. MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL OLESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA E. HASSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE AERTZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GROOLNICD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,730 

Unrecorded  2,970 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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